was not as per his expectation. Then, he came in contact with the Scientists of Jalpaiguri
KVK. The KVK personnel advised him to implement other innovative technologies in his

land to enhance annual income. Accordingly, KVK Jalpaiguri gave training to Shri Roy.
Gradually, pond based integrated farming systems were introduced in his farm. To get early

market, he started cucurbitaceous vegetable cultivation in dyke areas or trellis. Trellis was
properly utilized round the year by vegetable based cropping systems with special emphasis

on cucurbitaceous vegetables like bottle gourd, snake gourd, bitter gourd, cucumber and
dolichos beans. He collected water hyacinth every year from nearby areas for compost
making. His family members were also interested to intensify their farming through

introducing cattle and goat rearing and they did that. Thus, he increased the cultivable area
in his farm. As a result, he got a substantial increase of profit from his same area of land

adopting those innovative technologies. The comparative economic feasibility of before and
after adoption of technologies has been given in the table.

Income before adoption

Enterprises Area / No. Cost of

production*

(in Rs.)

Return

(in Rs.)

Net income

(in Rs.)

Crop-Rice 2.2 acre 20700 49500 28800

Crop-Jute 1.5 acre 9500 23750 14250

Crop-Areca nut   35 plants 1250 4800 3550

Crop-Vegetables
(potato, cabbage,
cauliflower)

0.5 acre 12500 32700 20200

Fish (Pond) 0.4 acre 12,800 37,500 24,700

Total 56750 148250 91500

* Includes cost of input, labour and others including marketing and transport of the products

Income after adoption

Enterprises Area / No. Cost of

production*

(in Rs.)

Return

(in Rs.)

Net income

(in Rs.)

Crop-Rice 1.7 acre 16000 38000 22000

Crop-Jute 1.2 acre 7500 19000 11500

Crop-Cucurbitaceous vegetables
(cucumber, bitter gourd, bottle
gourd, beans etc. on trellis)

0.8 acre 85000 195000 110000

Crop-Arecanut   65 plants 2750 11000 8250

Livestock-Cow 03 nos. 36500 52500 16000

Livestock-Goat 06 nos. 4500 13500 9000

Fish (Pond) 0.6 acre 16200 43200 27000

Total 168450 372200 203750

* Includes cost of input, labour and others including marketing and transport of the products